## 502603062 12/16/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2649414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENNIS J. TIPPMANN	03/06/2006
BRYCE A. CARRICO	03/06/2006

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIPPMANN SPORTS, LLC	
Street Address:	2955 ADAMS CENTER ROAD	
City:	FORT WAYNE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46803	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7921838

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (260)424-8316

 Phone:
 260-425-4665

 Email:
 mwever@btlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL E. WEVER

Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 2: 600 ONE SUMMIT SQUARE
Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38019/83720
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. WEVER
Signature:	/Michael E. Wever/
Date:	12/16/2013

## Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment12162013#page1.tif source=Assignment12162013#page2.tif source=Assignment12162013#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031787 FRAME: 0498

Docket No. 38019/82906

ASSIGNMENT (World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, as a below named inventor, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tippmann

Sports, LLC, a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at 2955 Adams Center Road,

Fort Wayne, Indiana, 46803, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all our

rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Combination Non-Lethal Projectile Launcher and Flash Light

invented by us and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore, as described

in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on February 7, 2006, and assigned

Application Serial No. 11/348915, the said interest being the entire ownership of the invention,

said U.S. Letters Patent and any foreign Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by

said Tippmann Sports, LLC, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end

of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which

may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the

preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional,

renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference

proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said invention, or

otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.

FWDS01 MEW 204381 1

PATENT REEL: 031787 FRAME: 0499 And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Tippmann Sports, LLC

Date 3/6/06 Signature Diff.				
Date Application Signed: 3/6/06				
Inventor Dennis J. Tippmann, Jr. Citizenship USA				
Post Office Address				
Residence Address 8930 Flutter Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46835				
STATE OF INDIANA ) ) SS:				
COUNTY OF Allen )				
On this day of march, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Dennis J. Tippmann, Jr., to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.				
Notary Public				
Deb K Brenneman Printed Name				
My Commission Expires: 7 15 09				
County of Residence: Allen				

Date Signature	Byce anico		
Date Application Signed: 3/06/2006			
Inventor Bryce A. Carrico	CitizenshipUSA		
Post Office Address			
Residence Address 3505 Waterton Cove, Fort W	ayne, Indiana 46804		
STATE OF INDIANA ) ) SS:			
COUNTY OF Aller			
On this <u>b</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Bryce A. Carrico to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.			
	Notary Public		
	Deb K Brenneman Printed Name		
My Commission Expires: 7/15/09			
County of Residence: Allen			